	 03-30-2	Attorney Docket No. 8008-108			
Form PTO-15	595	3HEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Hi Ye	ame of Conveying Party(ies): iroyoshi KUGE oshihiro OHARA al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Electronics Corporation Address: 1753 Shimonumabe Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa Japan			
	ature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
·	oplication number(s) or patent number(s):	5786552			
This doo	cument is being filed with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is: February 13, 2004			
	Ad	ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No			
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence neering document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Cı	ustomer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Y	DUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed			
Se	econd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
74	I5 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>			
Ph	rlington, VA 22202 hone: 703-521-2297 ax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
· · ·		E THIS SPACE			
9. St	atement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Yo	olanda Reynolds Julia	nota Stypholds February 26, 2004			
Na	ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
6/2004 AW	HONDAF1 00000003 10786552 40.00 OP				

Y&T February 26, 2004

	(FO.TI.MAKI)
Attorney Docket No.	

2008 - 01 1264 -- 124105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		
	Hiroyoshi Ku	JGE and Yoshihiro OHARA
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
		TED CIRCUIT DEVICE AND DESIGN AUTOMATION
	PARATUS, METHOD AND	
(a)		ation for a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(p)	for which an applica	ation for a United States patent was executed on
/ // /HE	REAS NEC	Electronics Corporation
VVIII	1753 Shimor	numabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki,
	awa 211-8668, Japan	
		ee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
		ee(s), is desired or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the s	,	
		consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
		other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
-		gn and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and a
		erefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and fo
•		
		epresentatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent
• -		irely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had thi
	and sale not been ma	
, ,		norize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said United S	States patents to said assignee(s).
Date Febru	ary 13, 2004	Uiroyashi Kugl
Date <u></u>	,	(signature) Hiroyoshi KUGE
Date Febru	ary 13, 2004,	yoshikiro chara (5)
Date Tento	2_y	(signature) Yoshihiro OHARA
Date		
ITNESS:		(signature)
Date		postaski Chai
		(signature)
Date		(CA) mit
		(signature)

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015135 FRAME: 0171